
Race Calendar for 2026

• Start time: 14:00 unless otherwise stated
• Last registration: Sunday before race at 20:00
• Contact: Race manager Heidi Føhns (heidi@foehns.com)
• Location: Kallerupbanen, Kalleruphaven 2, Hedehusene

Date Time Event Name

Saturday, April 18 14:00 Fordham Road Memorial Greyhound Childs Challenge Cup

Saturday, May 2 14:00 Copenhagen Cup

Saturday, May 16 14:00 KVF Challenge Cup

Wednesday, June 3 18:00 AniCura Danish Derby – Preliminary Heats

Saturday, June 6 14:00 AniCura Danish Derby – Finals

Wednesday, June 24 18:00 CGRC European Championship – Heats

Saturday, June 27 14:00 CGRC European Championship – Finals

Saturday, July 18 14:00 Greyhound Racing Odsherred Challenge Cup

Saturday, August 1 14:00 Kallerup Cup

Saturday, August 22 14:00 Over the Hill Veteran

Saturday, September 5 14:00 Danish St Leger

Saturday, October 10 14:00 Zealand Championships

Saturday, October 24 14:00 Danish Breeders Cup

Saturday, November 7 13:00 Stable Amazones Honorary Prize
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